
Hawai'i (1-1, 0-0) -vs- California (2-0, 0-0)
01/17/2026 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/17/2026
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hawai'i 2 3 3 1 9
California 6 3 3 2 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:28 CAL G-E Maria Bogachenko
1st 6:53 CAL G Feline Voordouw
1st 4:42 HAW G-E Agatha Weston
1st 4:24 CAL G Despoina Drakotou
1st 3:40 CAL G Julia Bonaguidi
1st 3:01 CAL G Julia Bonaguidi
1st 2:38 HAW G Agatha Weston
1st 0:01 CAL G Talia Fonseca
2nd 7:19 HAW G-P Ema Vernoux
2nd 4:57 CAL G-P Julia Bonaguidi
2nd 4:29 HAW G-E Ema Vernoux
2nd 3:32 CAL G Feline Voordouw
2nd 2:20 HAW G Ema Vernoux
2nd 0:01 CAL G Julia Bonaguidi
3rd 5:26 HAW G-E Roni Perlman
3rd 3:15 CAL G-E Julianne Snyder
3rd 2:35 CAL G Claire Rowell
3rd 1:15 CAL G Julianne Snyder
3rd 0:41 HAW G-E Agatha Weston
3rd 0:01 HAW G Ariadna Temprano Xambó
4th 4:14 CAL G Maria Bogachenko
4th 2:49 HAW G Agatha Weston
4th 0:33 CAL G-P Julia Bonaguidi

Team Statistics

HAW CAL
Shots 30 20
Goals 9 14
Assists 1 3
Points 10 17
Exclusions 9 13
Steals 3 3
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:50 HAW E Gabrielle Doyle
1st 1:37 CAL E Holly Dunn
1st 4:50 CAL E Rosalie Hassett
1st 7:42 HAW E Tara Logan
2nd 0:00 CAL E-P Rosalie Hassett
2nd 1:15 HAW E Ema Vernoux
2nd 1:47 CAL E Abbi Magee
2nd 4:40 CAL E Despoina Drakotou
2nd 4:58 HAW E-P Roni Perlman
2nd 6:50 CAL E Julianne Snyder
2nd 7:41 CAL E Claire Rowell
3rd 0:27 HAW E Asimina Klapsianou
3rd 0:53 CAL E Despoina Drakotou
3rd 3:17 HAW E Ariadna Temprano Xambó
3rd 5:32 CAL E Julia Bonaguidi
3rd 5:52 CAL E Harper Price
3rd 6:19 CAL E Julia Bonaguidi
4th 0:34 HAW E-P Tara Logan
4th 2:08 CAL E Despoina Drakotou
4th 5:05 CAL E Abbi Magee
4th 6:20 HAW E Ema Vernoux
4th 7:50 HAW E Karly Frangieh



Individual
 
 
Hawai'i 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Daisy Logtens 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Tara Logan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Gabrielle Doyle 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0-1
4 Asimina Klapsianou 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Roni Perlman 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Karly Frangieh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Alia Burlock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ema Vernoux 5 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 0-0
11 Raha Peiravani 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12
Camille
Radosavljevic 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0

13 Emilia Schorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

15
Ariadna Temprano
Xambó 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-2

18 Lola Annear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Tea Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Agatha Weston 12 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-1

Totals 30 9 1 10 9 9 3 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daisy Logtens 32:00 14 3

Totals 14 3

California 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Talia Fonseca 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Julianne Snyder 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1-0
3 Julia Bonaguidi 7 5 1 6 2 0 0 0 1-0
4 Nieve Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Claire Rowell 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Feline Voordouw 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Rosalie Hassett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Eszter Varro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Gabby Reichley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Despoina Drakotou 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 2-0
12 Holly Dunn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mackenzie Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Marina Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Abby Roder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lindsey Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Reece Helsel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Abbi Magee 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Maria Bogachenko 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
24 Harper Price 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 14 3 17 13 2 3 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Talia Fonseca 32:00 9 12

Totals 9 12


